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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Chemistry

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  

[10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Chemistry)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Best Marks in (English (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002736714 MEHENAJ  KHATUN Female No  1  1 1 OBC-B  3  549.00  85.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002870423 MD HOBI SK Male No  2 2 UR  5  538.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002834050 TUHIN  MALITA Male No  3  2 3 OBC-B  3  528.00  88.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002742136 KOYEL  MONDAL Female No  4  1 4 SC  1  526.00  96.00  96.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002902221 NOSHIN  IFTIKA Female No  5 5 UR  15  517.00  91.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002889505 SURYAVA  BASU Male No  6 6 UR  5  508.00  83.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002868831 ABDUL  KAIF Male No  7 7 UR  4  500.00  96.00  96.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002865256 DEBANJALI  MUKHERJEE Female No  8 8 UR  8  477.00  86.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002864301 SOUMITRA  MALLICK Male No  9  2 9 SC  1  454.00  94.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002456387 BINASHREE  BISWAS Female No  10 10 UR  1  450.00  77.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002586648 MONON  DAS Male No  11 11 UR  4  436.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002536546 SUVANKAR  ADHIKARY Male No  12 12 UR  6  427.00  77.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002754989 CHINMOY  BISWAS Male No  13  3 13 SC  1  424.00  85.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002577991 SOYEL RANA HALDER Male No  14 14 UR  5  423.00  66.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002888627 MD SAIYAD AHAMMED Male No  15  1 15 OBC-A  7  420.00  67.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002933794 SOUMOJIT  RAY Male No  16  4 16 SC  1  416.00  81.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002725290 SOUMIK  SARKAR Male No  17  5 17 SC  3  412.00  80.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002928871 SHUBHAJIT  SARKAR Male No  18  6 18 SC  1  409.00  81.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002794366 VIKSIT  THAKUR Male No  19 19 UR  4  407.00  78.00  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002891809 SAYANDEEP  DAS Male No  20 20 UR  1  404.00  80.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002831341 TRIPARNA  BISWAS Female No  21  7 21 SC  4  398.00  84.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002899093 SAUPTRIK KUMAR GHOSH Male No  22 22 UR  14  395.00  81.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002515494 SOHAM  BARAPANDA Male No  23 23 UR  8  391.00  91.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002646637 SADIUR  RAHAMAN Male No  24  2 24 OBC-A  6  388.00  68.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002559682 ARPAN  BERA Male No  25 25 UR  6  375.00  60.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002908545 ANKUS  PATRA Male No  26 26 UR  9  364.00  54.00  54.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002741789 MD SAQUIB KHAN Male No  27 27 UR  1  340.00  77.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002931178 SHIVANG  DWIVEDI Male No  28 28 UR  24  331.00  86.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002669196 SAGNIK  GOSWAMI Male No  29 29 UR  2  324.00  56.00  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Tie Break 1: Best Marks in (English (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: OBC-A
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A002888627 MD SAIYAD AHAMMED Male No  15  1 1 OBC-A  7  420.00  67.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002646637 SADIUR  RAHAMAN Male No  24  2 2 OBC-A  6  388.00  68.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  
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Tie Break 1: Best Marks in (English (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]
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Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002736714 MEHENAJ  KHATUN Female No  1  1 1 OBC-B  3  549.00  85.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002834050 TUHIN  MALITA Male No  3  2 2 OBC-B  3  528.00  88.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  

[10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Chemistry)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Best Marks in (English (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]
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A002742136 KOYEL  MONDAL Female No  4  1 1 SC  1  526.00  96.00  96.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002864301 SOUMITRA  MALLICK Male No  9  2 2 SC  1  454.00  94.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002754989 CHINMOY  BISWAS Male No  13  3 3 SC  1  424.00  85.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002933794 SOUMOJIT  RAY Male No  16  4 4 SC  1  416.00  81.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002725290 SOUMIK  SARKAR Male No  17  5 5 SC  3  412.00  80.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002928871 SHUBHAJIT  SARKAR Male No  18  6 6 SC  1  409.00  81.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002831341 TRIPARNA  BISWAS Female No  21  7 7 SC  4  398.00  84.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


